



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department  
Jubilee House  
Falconers Chase  
Wymondham  
Norfolk NR18 0WW

**Tel:** 01953 425699 Ext: 2803  
**Email:** [freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk](mailto:freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk)

September 2016

Dear

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 002977/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 5<sup>th</sup> August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Total number of domestic fuel thefts reported to, or attended by, POLICE AUTHORITY for the 2015 calendar year, including the type of fuel stolen and value of the theft.
- 2 Total number of commercial fuel thefts reported to, or attended by, POLICE AUTHORITY for the 2015 calendar year, including the type of fuel stolen and value of the theft.

If the 2015 calendar year data is not available, please provide data from the closest calendar year.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following data has been extracted from the Constabulary's crimes system by the Joint Performance and Analysis Department. If a value has been input onto the crime record, this is included in the total but please note not all crimes have a value recorded.

Month	Theft type		Total
	Commercial	Domestic	
January	34	25	59
February	29	32	61
March	44	15	59
April	38	17	55
May	42	13	55
June	45	10	55
July	42	12	54
August	59	7	66
September	35	5	40
October	36	14	50

November	24	7	31
December	14	10	24
<b>Total</b>	<b>442</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>609</b>

The breakdown by commercial and domestic is provided in the tables at the end of this letter.

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site [www.norfolk.police.uk](http://www.norfolk.police.uk) under the Freedom of Information pages at [Publication Scheme - Disclosure Logs](#).

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.

## Commercial

Fuel Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Coal/Coke	£4.75							£250.00					£254.75
Domestic Heating Oil	£3367.00	£966.25	£750.00			£300.00		£3350.00		£2150.00			£10883.25
Gas (Fuel)		£500.00	£180.00	£350.00	£613.82	£250.00	£6624.24	£0.00		£4.94	£440.00		£8963.00
Heavy Oil/Diesel	£2406.25	£1088.96	£695.18	£3369.99	£2176.29	£2,028.96	£4494.75	£3266.73	£1995.50	£2325.26	£162.07	£1176.52	£25186.46
Petrol	£442.84	£312.08	£479.52	£440.48	£660.43	£381.79	£570.71	£448.07	£240.96	£402.90	£215.84	£94.28	£4689.90
Red Diesel	£325.00	£1680.00	£564.90	£368.00	£1800.00	£360.00	£750.00	£1525.00	£1050.00	£250.00	£410.90		£9,083.80
Unknown	£0.00	£56.19	£508.72	£306.03	£125.75	£555.17	£583.19	£679.67	£1555.00	£293.15	£192.08		£4,549.95
Total	£6545.84	£4603.48	£3178.32	£4834.50	£5376.29	£3,875.92	£13022.89	£9519.47	£4841.46	£5426.25	£1420.89	£1270.80	£63,916.11

## Domestic

Fuel Type	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Coal/Coke				£6.00									£6.00
Domestic Heating Oil	£4477.70	£5944.00	£4799.00	£2789.00	£1855.00	£987.00	£2363.40	£330.63	£40.00	£400.00	£1315.00	£1400.00	£26700.73
Gas (Fuel)	£95.00			£50.00	£125.00	£34.22		£50.00					£354.22
Heavy Oil/Diesel	£120.00	£625.00		£1100.00	£39.00	£50.00	£10.00		£200.00	£678.37			£2822.37
Petrol	£50.00	£200.00	£10.70	£50.00	£55.00		£37.00	£86.00	£65.00	£140.00			£693.70
Red Diesel		£350.00								£80.00			£430.00
Unknown					£1001.00	£0.00	£20.00				£15.00		£1036.00
Total	£4742.70	£7119.00	£4809.70	£3995.00	£3075.00	£1071.22	£2430.40	£466.63	£305.00	£1298.37	£1330.00	£1400.00	£32,043.02